

XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13049-13050/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2005 in WPMP No. 19283/01,
MVMP No. 1241/2004 in WP No. 15413/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT
HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

G. SRINIVASULU & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurab Banerjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Bhaskaran, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not to be listed before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B.

Sinha is a Member.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master