

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13049-13050/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2005 in MVMP No. 1241/2004 & WP No. 15413/2001 & WPMP No. 19283/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. SRINIVASULU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

While passing the order the High Court has as directed to post

the writ petition No. 11919/2001 and batch alongwith WPM 19283/01 in

W.P.No.15413/2001. It is brought to our notice that the special leave petition

3089/2003 in writ filed against the order dated 7.1.2004 in WPM No.3
order dated 1.4.2005. petition No.11919/01 was dismissed by this Court by

dismissal According to the learned counsel for the respondent in view of the

19/01 this petition has of the special leave petition filed against WP 119

e wants to become infructuous. The learned counsel appearing for the Stat

ime is granted verify and file additional affidavit in this case. Three weeks' t

for the said purpose.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER